
 Doctorate 

Education 

Doctorate 

Nursing Practice

Doctorate 

Physical Therapy
(Paid) (Paid) (Paid) (Paid) (Paid) (Paid) (Paid) (Paid) (Paid)

$2,392.50 $3,670.50 $2,677.50 $4,159.50 $2,836.50 $4,432.50 $6,901.50 $8,722.50 $9,742.50 

0-6 7+ 0-6 7+ 0-6 7+ 0-7+ 0-7+ 0-7+

Units Units Units Units Units Units Units Units Units

Refund Refund Refund Refund Refund Refund Refund Refund Refund

Withdrawals prior to 08/21/2024 will be 100% refunded

8/21/2024 Wednesday 2,371       3,637         2,653         4,122         2,811         4,393         6,839              8,644                  9,655                    

8/22/2024 Thursday 2,349       3,604         2,629         4,085         2,785         4,353         6,777              8,566                  9,567                    

8/23/2024 Friday 2,328       3,571         2,605         4,047         2,760         4,313         6,715              8,487                  9,479                    

8/24/2024 Saturday 2,306       3,538         2,581         4,010         2,734         4,273         6,653              8,408                  9,392                    

8/25/2024 Sunday 2,285       3,505         2,557         3,972         2,709         4,233         6,591              8,330                  9,304                    

8/26/2024 Monday 2,263       3,472         2,533         3,935         2,683         4,193         6,529              8,251                  9,216                    

8/27/2024 Tuesday 2,242       3,439         2,509         3,897         2,658         4,153         6,467              8,173                  9,129                    

8/28/2024 Wednesday 2,223       3,410         2,487         3,864         2,635         4,118         6,411              8,103                  9,051                    

8/29/2024 Thursday 2,201       3,377         2,463         3,827         2,610         4,078         6,349              8,025                  8,963                    

8/30/2024 Friday 2,180       3,344         2,439         3,789         2,584         4,038         6,287              7,946                  8,875                    

8/31/2024 Saturday 2,158       3,311         2,415         3,752         2,559         3,998         6,225              7,868                  8,788                    

9/1/2024 Sunday 2,137       3,278         2,391         3,714         2,533         3,958         6,163              7,789                  8,700                    

9/2/2024 Monday 2,115       3,245         2,367         3,677         2,507         3,918         6,101              7,711                  8,612                    

9/3/2024 Tuesday 2,093       3,212         2,343         3,640         2,482         3,878         6,039              7,632                  8,525                    

9/4/2024 Wednesday 2,072       3,179         2,319         3,602         2,456         3,839         5,977              7,554                  8,437                    

9/5/2024 Thursday 2,050       3,146         2,295         3,565         2,431         3,799         5,915              7,475                  8,349                    

9/6/2024 Friday 2,029       3,113         2,271         3,527         2,405         3,759         5,852              7,397                  8,262                    

9/7/2024 Saturday 2,007       3,080         2,246         3,490         2,380         3,719         5,790              7,318                  8,174                    

9/8/2024 Sunday 1,986       3,047         2,222         3,452         2,354         3,679         5,728              7,240                  8,086                    

9/9/2024 Monday 1,964       3,013         2,198         3,415         2,329         3,639         5,666              7,161                  7,999                    

9/10/2024 Tuesday 1,943       2,980         2,174         3,378         2,303         3,599         5,604              7,083                  7,911                    

9/11/2024 Wednesday 1,924       2,951         2,153         3,344         2,281         3,564         5,549              7,013                  7,833                    

9/12/2024 Thursday 1,902       2,918         2,129         3,307         2,255         3,524         5,487              6,934                  7,745                    

9/13/2024 Friday 1,881       2,885         2,105         3,269         2,229         3,484         5,425              6,856                  7,658                    

9/14/2024 Saturday 1,859       2,852         2,080         3,232         2,204         3,444         5,362              6,777                  7,570                    

9/15/2024 Sunday 1,837       2,819         2,056         3,195         2,178         3,404         5,300              6,699                  7,482                    

9/16/2024 Monday 1,816       2,786         2,032         3,157         2,153         3,364         5,238              6,620                  7,395                    

9/17/2024 Tuesday 1,794       2,753         2,008         3,120         2,127         3,324         5,176              6,542                  7,307                    

9/18/2024 Wednesday 1,773       2,720         1,984         3,082         2,102         3,284         5,114              6,463                  7,219                    

9/19/2024 Thursday 1,751       2,687         1,960         3,045         2,076         3,245         5,052              6,385                  7,132                    

9/20/2024 Friday 1,730       2,654         1,936         3,007         2,051         3,205         4,990              6,306                  7,044                    

9/21/2024 Saturday 1,708       2,621         1,912         2,970         2,025         3,165         4,928              6,228                  6,956                    

9/22/2024 Sunday 1,687       2,588         1,888         2,932         2,000         3,125         4,866              6,149                  6,868                    

9/23/2024 Monday 1,665       2,555         1,864         2,895         1,974         3,085         4,803              6,071                  6,781                    

9/24/2024 Tuesday 1,644       2,522         1,839         2,858         1,949         3,045         4,741              5,992                  6,693                    

9/25/2024 Wednesday 1,625       2,492         1,818         2,824         1,926         3,010         4,686              5,923                  6,615                    

9/26/2024 Thursday 1,603       2,459         1,794         2,787         1,900         2,970         4,624              5,844                  6,527                    

9/27/2024 Friday 1,581       2,426         1,770         2,749         1,875         2,930         4,562              5,766                  6,440                    

9/28/2024 Saturday 1,560       2,393         1,746         2,712         1,849         2,890         4,500              5,687                  6,352                    

9/29/2024 Sunday 1,538       2,360         1,722         2,675         1,824         2,850         4,438              5,609                  6,264                    

9/30/2024 Monday 1,517       2,327         1,698         2,637         1,798         2,810         4,376              5,530                  6,177                    

10/1/2024 Tuesday 1,495       2,294         1,673         2,600         1,773         2,770         4,313              5,452                  6,089                    

Undergraduate Credential Program
 Graduate / Post 

Baccalaureate 

Tuition and Other Fees - Refund Schedule for Fall Semester 2024
This is your refund amount:

(A $5 processing fee will be deducted)

If Withdrawal is 

completed by this Date:

Prior to August 21, 2024
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 Doctorate 

Education 

Doctorate 

Nursing Practice

Doctorate 

Physical Therapy
(Paid) (Paid) (Paid) (Paid) (Paid) (Paid) (Paid) (Paid) (Paid)

$2,392.50 $3,670.50 $2,677.50 $4,159.50 $2,836.50 $4,432.50 $6,901.50 $8,722.50 $9,742.50 

0-6 7+ 0-6 7+ 0-6 7+ 0-7+ 0-7+ 0-7+

Units Units Units Units Units Units Units Units Units

Refund Refund Refund Refund Refund Refund Refund Refund Refund

Undergraduate Credential Program
 Graduate / Post 

Baccalaureate 

Tuition and Other Fees - Refund Schedule for Fall Semester 2024
This is your refund amount:

(A $5 processing fee will be deducted)

If Withdrawal is 

completed by this Date:

Prior to August 21, 202410/2/2024 Wednesday 1,474       2,261         1,649         2,562         1,747         2,730         4,251              5,373                  6,001                    

10/3/2024 Thursday 1,452       2,228         1,625         2,525         1,722         2,691         4,189              5,295                  5,914                    

10/4/2024 Friday 1,431       2,195         1,601         2,487         1,696         2,651         4,127              5,216                  5,826                    

10/5/2024 Saturday 1,409       2,162         1,577         2,450         1,671         2,611         4,065              5,138                  5,738                    

10/6/2024 Sunday 1,388       2,129         1,553         2,413         1,645         2,571         4,003              5,059                  5,651                    

10/7/2024 Monday 1,366       2,096         1,529         2,375         1,620         2,531         3,941              4,981                  5,563                    

10/8/2024 Tuesday 1,345       2,063         1,505         2,338         1,594         2,491         3,879              4,902                  5,475                    

10/9/2024 Wednesday 1,325       2,033         1,483         2,304         1,571         2,456         3,823              4,832                  5,397                    

10/10/2024 Thursday 1,304       2,000         1,459         2,267         1,546         2,416         3,761              4,754                  5,310                    

10/11/2024 Friday 1,282       1,967         1,435         2,229         1,520         2,376         3,699              4,675                  5,222                    

10/12/2024 Saturday 1,261       1,934         1,411         2,192         1,495         2,336         3,637              4,597                  5,134                    

10/13/2024 Sunday 1,239       1,901         1,387         2,155         1,469         2,296         3,575              4,518                  5,047                    

10/14/2024 Monday 1,218       1,868         1,363         2,117         1,444         2,256         3,513              4,440                  4,959                    

10/15/2024 Tuesday 1,196       1,835         1,339         2,080         1,418         2,216         3,451              4,361                  4,871                    

10/16/2024 Wednesday 1,175       1,802         1,315         2,042         1,393         2,176         3,389              4,283                  4,784                    

10/17/2024 Thursday 1,153       1,769         1,291         2,005         1,367         2,136         3,327              4,204                  4,696                    

10/18/2024 Friday 1,132       1,736         1,266         1,967         1,342         2,097         3,264              4,126                  4,608                    

10/19/2024 Saturday 1,110       1,703         1,242         1,930         1,316         2,057         3,202              4,047                  4,521                    

10/20/2024 Sunday 1,089       1,670         1,218         1,893         1,291         2,017         3,140              3,969                  4,433                    

10/21/2024 Monday 1,067       1,637         1,194         1,855         1,265         1,977         3,078              3,890                  4,345                    

10/22/2024 Tuesday 1,046       1,604         1,170         1,818         1,240         1,937         3,016              3,812                  4,257                    

10/23/2024 Wednesday 1,026       1,575         1,149         1,784         1,217         1,902         2,961              3,742                  4,180                    

10/24/2024 Thursday 1,005       1,542         1,125         1,747         1,191         1,862         2,899              3,663                  4,092                    

10/25/2024 Friday 983          1,509         1,100         1,710         1,166         1,822         2,837              3,585                  4,004                    

10/26/2024 Saturday 962          1,476         1,076         1,672         1,140         1,782         2,774              3,506                  3,916                    

Refund amounts have been rounded off to the nearest whole dollar on this schedule.  Actual refunds are calculated using dollars and cents and your actual 

refund may vary slightly from what is shown on this schedule.

No refunds are allowed on or after Sunday, October 27, 2024.

Refunds are calculated on a calendar day basis from the first day of instruction to the last day of exams, excluding breaks in instruction of five (5) consecutive days or

to the 60th percentile of the semester.  For Fall 2024, first day of instruction is August 21, 2024, and the last day of exams is 

December 19, 2024.  Each day within the semester is 1/112 of the semester.
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